known to the 

secured creditor

Partition deed dated 05.02.2021 is seen executed by Late Chandran 
(As per EC) which is subsequent to the creation of mortgage in favour 
of our Bank. 

5

The secured debt 
for recovery of 

which the property 
is to be sold

Rs.3,08,81,952/-  (Rupees  Three  crores  eight  lakhs  eighty  one 
thousand nine hundred fifty two only ) with future interest and costs

6
Deposit of earnest 

money

Rs 18,27,000/- (Rupees Eighteen lakhs twenty seven thousand 
only)being the 10% of Reserve price to be transferred/deposited 
by bidders in his/her/their Wallet provided on its E-Auction site 
‘’https://www.baanknet.com’’ by means of NEFT.

7

Reserve Price of 
the immovable 

assets

Rs.  1,82,70,000.00  (Rupees  One  crore  eighty  two  lakhs  seventy 
thousand only)

Amount / Wallet in 
which EMD to be 
remitted

Bidders own wallet registered with its E-Auction site 
https://www.baanknet.com by means of NEFT.

Last Date and 
Time within which 

EMD to be 
remitted:

Time: on or before 4.00 p.m.

Date: 28.01.2026